An Investment in Youth Through Community Involvement

Scramble Heifer Program Authorization and Release Form

To Whom It May Concern:

I hereby grant permission for my minor son/daughter listed below to participate in the Walker County Fair Calf Scramble and engage in all activities of the group.

vanie	Print
Parent(s):	Print
Address:	
City/Zip Code:	
Parent(s) Telephone #:	
Participant Telephone #:	
Email Address:	
Participant's age as of March 29 ^a , 2024:Date of Birt	h:
Participant's age as of March 30 th , 2024:Date of Birt NOTE: Participants must be 12 years old by the day of the scramble	h:
Participant is awarded a calf for the next year, the \$20.00 will be applied as the entry fee for the following year's Walker County Fair. I also hereby grant permission and authorization to the Walker County Fair Association Officials to seek and obtain emergency care, first aid, or medical treatment as may be necessary in the event that my child should be injured or become ill for any reason. I hereby authorize the medical practitioner, dentist, or such medical agency chosen or retained by the Fair Officials to render the necessary emergency care, first aid, and/or	
medical treatment or services for the health and welfare of my child. The Walker County Fair Association and other persons engaged in helping my child are hereby expressly relieved of any liability for damages which may result from injury ncurred while participating in this activity of their good faith effort to render such emergency care and assistance as may be needed. Below is a list of any/all medical conditions my child has that the Scramble Heifer	
Committee should be aware of:	
	_ Date:
Contestant Signature	_ Date:
Parent(s) signature	
Witness:Referred by:	

An Investment in Youth Through Community Involvement

Scramble Heifer Program

The annual Walker County Fair & Rodeo calf scramble event will take place on Friday, March 29th, 2024 and Saturday, March 30th, 2024 during the Rodeo performance.

The release form that will be required prior to participating in the scramble is also posted on the WCFA website under Downloads. UIL rules will be in place and **proof of passing grades** as of the most recent grading period must be provided. Please make sure the <u>participant</u> completes the release form and turns it in to the Extension Office or Ag Advisor.

Contestants will need to check in between 5:30pm and 6:00pm on the night they plan to scramble, then will meet at the Scramble Heifer Area in the Livestock Barn at 6:15 PM on the night they are to scramble. Each participant must be a member or become a member of 4H or FFA. Names will be drawn to determine which night a participant will scramble and the participant will be notified in advance of the date. Instructions and practice will be given to each contestant on catching and haltering a calf in the Livestock Barn arena prior to each calf scramble.

Please review the Scramble Heifer Rules before participating in the Calf Scramble. They can be found in a fair catalog or on the Walker County Website in the Downloads section.

A \$20.00 non-refundable fee will be collected prior to the Calf Scramble. In the event that the participant is awarded a calf for the next year, the \$20.00 will be applied as the entry fee for the following year's Walker County Fair.

Clothing for participants: Blue jeans with a belt (without a large buckle) to secure the halter and boots that do not slip off easily or tennis shoes. A t-shirt will be provided.

Release forms must be signed and turned in prior to participating.

Contact Everett Harrell if you have any questions.

Everett Harrell 936-662-4280